demonstrating the calculation error committed by the agency, taken from the Jusbrasil website, 

on 04/16/2024. 

In theory, adding the period not recorded in the plaintiff's CNIS9, given that such 

amounts still require monetary correction and are proven by the presentation of all 

attached pay stubs, we have a total of R$813,765.37 (eight hundred and thirteen 

thousand, seven hundred and sixty-five reais and thirty-seven centavos), from which 

the arithmetic average of the 80% highest contributions should be used, according to 

the law, since the least significant factor does not apply in this specific case. For the 

sole purpose of clarifying the discrepancy between the plaintiff's RMI and reality, the

[...]

However, it is worth noting that the author 

implemented the AGE requirement on May 26, 2016, and has been a member of Social 

Security since August 1, 1976. Therefore, the period that makes up his PBC is 243 

months, its calculation basis is July 1994 to November 2016, which counts 191 (one 

hundred and ninety-one) months with contribution salaries, as shown in the attached 

table of months and values. The agency's error is that, in addition to not having 

computed the months and salaries described above in the calculation base period, for 

an unknown reason, it added approximately 14 months, with lower values, which